# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5687105

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GUOHAO HUANG	08/08/2019
WEITING YANG	08/08/2019
YUGANG SHEN	08/08/2019
HONG ZHANG	08/08/2019

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TAIGANG CIMC REEFER LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	99 BINJIANG AVENUE		
Internal Address:	TAICANG PORT ECONOMIC & TECHNOLOGICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	SUZHOU, JIANGSU		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	215434		
Name:	CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD.		
Street Address:	CIMC R&D CENTER, NO. 2 GANGWAN AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SHEKOU INDUSTRIAL ZONE		
City:	SHENZHEN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	518067		
Name:	CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD.		
Street Address:	5F, NO. 9 BUILDING CIMC PARK, NO. 1 NANSHAN AVENUE		
Internal Address:	SONGSHAN LAKE ECO-INDUSTRIAL PARK		
City:	DONGGUAN, GUANGDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	523808		

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16551409

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

PATENT REEL: 050171 FRAME: 0138

505640298

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2022561008

Email: docket@meimark.com

Correspondent Name: LEI MEI MEI & MARK LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 65981

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20035-5981

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20073.0006-00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ROBERT A. HALL
SIGNATURE:	/Robert A. Hall/
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2019

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2019\_08\_22\_Assignment\_20073\_0006#page1.tif source=2019\_08\_22\_Assignment\_20073\_0006#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 050171 FRAME: 0139

JOINT INVENTION (U.S. Rights Only) Attorney Docket No. 20073.0006-00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS We, the below named inventors, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have made an invention entitled:

SEALING STRUCTURE AND REFRIGERATED CONTAINER HAVING SAME				
for which WE executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith; and				
WHEREAS,TAICANG CIMC REEFER LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD. a corporation of China				
a corporation of <u>omina</u>				
whose post office address is	99 Binjiang Avenue, Taicang Port Economic & Technological Development Zone Suzhou, Jiangsu 215434, CHINA			
AND 011114 (NITEDA)				
AND CHINA INTERNATIONAL MARINE CONTAINERS (GROUP) LTD.  a corporation of China				
a corporation or Onina	VE AUTO CONTROL CONTRO			
whose post office address is Guangdong 518067 CHINA	CIMC R&D CENTER, No. 2 Gangwan Avenue, Shekou Industrial Zone, Shenzhen,			
<u> </u>				
AND <u>CIMC CONTAINERS HOLDING COMPANY LTD.</u> a corporation of China				
a corporation or				
whose post office address is 5F, No. 9 Building CIMC Park, No. 1 Nanshan Avenue, Songshan Lake ECO-Industrial Park, Dongguan, Guangdong 523808, China				
Carry 2019 galant Campacing S20000, Ciuria				

(hereinafter referred to as Assignees), are desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this U.S. Patent Application, based on PCT/CN2018/072066, filed January 10, 2018, and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application, or any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination or other post issuance proceedings thereof.

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignees is hereby acknowledged, WE, as Assignors, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto Assignees, their lawful successors and assigns, our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof; and WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignees, their successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignees, their successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting this invention and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignees, their successors and assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignees, their successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by Assignees, their successors and assigns;

AND, WE HEREBY covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

AND, WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys we have empowered in the Declaration and Power of Attorney in this application, to insert here in parentheses (Application No. , filed ) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

Page 1 of 2

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands.

FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST ASSIGNOR     Guohao HUANG	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	Just 18
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
c/o TAICANG CIMC REEFER LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.		China
No.99 Binjiang Avenue, Taicang Port Economic & Technolo		
2. FULL NAME OF SECOND ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Weiting YANG	Weithy 4th .	Aug 8. 2019
ADDRESS		CITIZENS/HIP /
c/o TAICANG CIMC REEFER LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT C		China
No.99 Binjiang Avenue, Taicang Port Economic & Technology	ogical Development Zone Suzhou, Jiangsu 215434	
3. FULL NAME OF THIRD ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DAŢE
Yugang SHEN	Yugang shen	Aug. 8. 2019
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP
│ c/o TAICANG CIMC REEFER LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.		China
No.99 Binjiang Avenue, Taicang Port Economic & Technology		
4. FULL NAME OF FOURTH ASSIGNOR, IF ANY	ASSIGNOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE
Hong ZHANG	Hong Zhaiy	Aug 8.2019
ADDRESS		CITIZENSHIP /
c/o TAICANG CIMC REEFER LOGISTICS EQUIPMENT CO., LTD.		China
No.99 Binjiang Avenue, Taicang Port Economic & Technological Development Zone Suzhou, Jiangsu 215434		

PATENT REEL: 050171 FRAME: 0141

**RECORDED: 08/26/2019**